

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection
HC 2 South, 280 State Drive
Waterbury, VT 05671-2060
http://www.dail.vermont.gov
Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480
Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343
Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330
To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

July 30, 2019

Ms. Melissa Greenfield, Administrator Burlington Health & Rehab 300 Pearl Street Burlington, VT 05401-8531

Dear Ms. Greenfield:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **June 26, 2019**. Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

PRINTED: 07/11/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES	,		O	MB NO	<u>. 0938-0391</u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILE		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED
-		475014	B. WING			1	C
	220/2058 00 0/100/25	475014	0. *******			06/	26/2019
NAIVE OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BURLING	GTON HEALTH & REI	IAB .			00 PEARL STREET		
				B	SURLINGTON, VT 05401		-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
3	Reported Incidents conducted by the D Protection on 6/24-regulatory deficience Reporting of Allege CFR(s): 483.12(c)(anvestigation of 3 Facility & 5 Complaints was division of Licensing & 26/2019. The following dies were identified: d Violations 1)(4) anse to allegations of abuse,		500	The filing of this plan of correction does not constitute an admission of the allegations set forth in the Statement of deficiencies. The ploff correction is prepared and exect as evidence of the facility's continuous compliance with applicable law. F-609 Resident #2 and #3 were offered to opportunity to move to another floor	of an cuted ued	7/24/19
	survey Agency, with involving abuse, ne mistreatment, inclusion and misappeare reported immediate that cause the allegate serious bodily injury the events that cause and do not return adult protective serior jurisdiction in lor accordance with St. Survey Agency, with incident, and if the appropriate corrections.	re that all alleged violations glect, exploitation or ding injuries of unknown repriation of resident property, diately, but not later than 2 gation is made, if the events ration involve abuse or result in a root later than 24 hours if see the allegation do not involve esult in serious bodily injury, to the facility and to other to the State Survey Agency and vices where state law provides and the results of all administrator or his or her intative and to other officials in ate law, including to the State law, including to the State alleged violation is verified ve action must be taken.		ŗ	Other residents have the potential have physical contact with other residents. Staff will be re-educated on the reporting requirements of potential abusive behavior between resident Staff knowledge of reporting will be audited by CNE and or desi weekly x4 and monthly X3. The results of the audits will be reviewed at QAPI for further recommendations.	ts.	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE . , ,

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency slatement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				C	MB NC	0. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		ONSTRUCTION			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		475014	B. WING_				06	C 5/26/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		T	STRE	ET ADDRESS, CI	TY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DUD! IN	2701115417112 000	145		300 P	EARL STREET			
BUKLING	GTON HEALTH & REI	IAB		BUR	LINGTON, VT	05401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORF	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULI RENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Continued From pa	ae 1	F 60	na		*		7/24/19
	by:		1 00) 0				
		tions, record review, and						
		ty failed to assure that a report						
	of sexual abuse wa	as made to the administrator						
	of the facility and to	other officials (including to the				27		1 .
	State Survey Agend	cy and adult protective			580			
		e law provides for jurisdiction						
	in long-term care fa	cilities) in accordance with						
	Residents #2 & #3.	stablished procedures for Findings include:						
	D 1 0							
2	Per observations co	onducted during the survey						
	mobile Besidents #2	& #3 were observed to be fully						
		B has a BIMS of 15 and is n maker and Resident #2 has						
		er Daughter is the decision						
	maker for this resid	ent. The residents were						
		urveyors (separately) to spend						7
	time together and the	ney interact playfully.						1
	Per record review F	Resident #2 was the Alleged						
	Perpetrator in the in	take which initiated this						1
	investigation. The a	ccusation is that Resident #2						1
	slapped Resident #	3 in the face. In a second						
	R#3's upper arm of	2 became upset and grabbed using bruising. The facility						
	renoted the incider	it and it was investigated						
\$V 11	during this visit. Wh	en reviewing the record a						
		ound dated 6/2/19. The note						ľ
	stated that the resid	ents were found seated in the						
		d Resident #2 had his/her						
	nand up the shirt of	Resident #3. Both residents						
	were laughing and t	hey were separated.						e e
	reported to the State	e that this incident was e Survey Agency. Additionally						- 1
	the facility Executive	e Director and the Director of						·
		ated that they were unaware						I
	of the incident.							and the same of th
F 655	Baseline Care Plan		F 65	5				

CENTER	13 FOR WEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES	P		MB NO	. 0938-0391
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		475014	B. WING _		1	C / 26/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	Li-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	12012013
DUDI IN	0701115117110 051	uin.		300 PEARL STREET		
BUKLING	GTON HEALTH & REF	IAB		BURLINGTON, VT 05401		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE	COMPLETION DATE
F 655	Continued From pa	ana ?	Fee	·		7/24/19
			F 65	5 F-655		
33-0	CFR(s): 483.21(a)(1)-(3)		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-000	
	8483 21 Comprehe	ensive Person-Centered Care		Resident #1was discharged from	the	
	Planning	have reison-centered care		center.		
	§483.21(a) Baseline	e Care Plans				
		facility must develop and		Other residents newly admitted		
		ne care plan for each resident		could be affected by this alleged		- Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann
		structions needed to provide		deficient practice.		Bronnancoop
	effective and persor	n-centered care of the resident		Denortment heads involved in the		in company
	that meet profession	nal standards of quality care.		Department heads involved in the		
·	The baseline care p	plan must-		care plan process and nurses wer	re	0
		thin 48 hours of a resident's		re-educated on the process to		And the second s
	admission.	AND THE RESIDENCE IS AS A SECOND		Develop a baseline care plan.		Acceptance
		mum healthcare information		The CNE and or designee will aud	4:+	7001
		rly care for a resident		new admissions for the presence		•
	including, but not lin	ed on admission orders.	a .	baseline care plan with in 48 hour		
	(B) Physician orders			of admission per protocol and tha		and the state of t
	(C) Dietary orders.	5.		copy will be given to the resident		
	(D) Therapy service	25		the post admission meeting per	31101	
	(E) Social services.			Protocol.		
		mendation, if applicable.		7 70.000.		
				Results of the audits will be review	wed	And the second second
	§483.21(a)(2) The f	facility may develop a	8	At QAPI for further recommendati		
		e plan in place of the baseline		(Fig. 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17	01.0.	
		prehensive care plan-		Gatt par and alad 7/30/19 myland	Oallan	
		thin 48 hours of the resident's		F655 POC accepted 7/30/19 mHiggi	M KN I PW	L
	admission.			f		
	(II) Meets the require	rements set forth in paragraph excepting paragraph (b)(2)(i) of				25 - ²³
	this section).	xcepting paragraph (b)(2)(i) or		365		
	0000.017.					
	§483.21(a)(3) The	facility must provide the				
	resident and their re	epresentative with a summary				
	of the baseline care	plan that includes but is not				
	limited to:			;**: %		
	(i) The initial goals	of the resident.				
	(ii) A summary of th	ne resident's medications and				

CLIVILI	10 I OIL MEDICAILE	A MEDICAID SERVICES				CIVID	40.0000-0001
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONS	TRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		475014	B. WING			***************************************	C 06/26/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAB	-	300 PEAR	ODRESS, CITY, STATE, Z RL STREET GTON, VT 05401		-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT ROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 655	Continued France	, , ,	FO	,			7/24/19
F 055	Continued From pa		F 6	55			
		nd treatments to be a facility and personnel acting					TO CHARLE SALE MATERIAL
	(iv) Any updated in of the comprehens	formation based on the details ive care plan, as necessary. NT is not met as evidenced	do service .				
	failed to develop a hours of admission (Resident #1) that i healthcare information	v and record review, the facility baseline care plan within 48 for 1 applicable resident included the minimum tion necessary to properly care ndings include the following:		Para la company			A contract of the contract of
	Per review of the m Resident #1, the re facility on 3/28/19 for care plan develope all the required topi baseline care plan information on caring does not contain in medications to be p dietary information, nothing related to he was also no eviden	nedical record on 6/24/19 for sident was admitted to the or hospice respite care. The d on 3/30/19 does not contain its to be addressed. The included some basic ng for this resident, however, it formation regarding prescribed, physician orders, social service needs and applied to the resident or resident		Total Control			The contract of the contract o
	Confirmation was in Nursing (DNS) on 6 care plan did not ac of care that are required they did not docum of the baseline care resident or their rep	nade by the Director of 6/24/19 at 1:45 PM, that the ddress all the required aspects uired in the regulation and that ent that a copy of or summary e plan was given to the presentative.				a A	
F 658		Meet Professional Standards	F 6	58		18	

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES		O	MB NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		475014	B. WING _		C 06/26/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
RURLING	GTON HEALTH & REH	IAD .		300 PEARL STREET	
DORLING	JOH HEALING REI	,AG		BURLINGTON, VT 05401	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
E 650	Cartinuad From no				7/24/19
	Continued From pa		F 65	8 F-658	
SS=D	S483.21(b)(3) Comp The services provid as outlined by the comust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record refacility failed to assume meet professional significant of a refinding include: Per record review Rispeech due to cognition assessment cognitive impairment documentation the into 1-2 word statement.	prehensive Care Plans led or arranged by the facility, omprehensive care plan, all standards of quality. It is not met as evidenced eview and staff interview the tree that services provided standards of quality regarding health event, for Resident #4. Resident #4 is very limited in lition, and has a BIMS (a lent tool) of 3 indicating severe ht. According to resident's speech was limited ents. During the evaluation the		Resident #4 no longer resides at the Center. Other residents that have a health event could be affected by this alled deficient practice. Nursing staff will re-educated on the standard requirements of document of a potential health event to assur complete and accurate medical record. Audits by the CNE and or designed to ensure the documentation of health events are noted in the medical record, capturing a change in condition will be completed.	eged ne ntation re a e
	humerus. According to a writte LNA, on 5/28/19 at resident complained Nursing Assistant (Lassist in dressing. Tomoving the arm and of pain to the 11 pm Pratical Nurse [LPN for that resident. Thindicates that on 5/2 evaluated and where pain would simply stated 6/4/19 indicated discoloration in the laws no grimacing or	en statement on 6/6/19 by the approximately 5 am, the d of pain when a Licensed LNA) lifted the Right Arm to the LNA immediately stopped I went to report the complaint 1-7am nurse (the Licensed I) on duty) as it was not usual to LPN's written statement 128/19 the resident was a saked about the presence of ay "my butt". The statement tes there was no bruising or Right shoulder/ arm. There is report of pain when the arm reding to the statement. An		Weekly x4 and monthly x3. Results of the audits will be review at QAPI for further recommendation FGS8 foc accepted 7/30/19 mthiggman	ons.

PRINTED: 07/11/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES					OMB	NO. 093	8-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETI	
		475014	B. WING				-	C 06/26/2	019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STI	REET ADDRESS, CI	TY. STATE ZIP CO	ODE	COILOIL	
BURLING	GTON HEALTH & REH	IAB		300	PEARL STREET				
					OKLINGTON, VI	03401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	(EACH CORE	R'S PLAN OF COR RECTIVE ACTION RENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	COM	(X5) IPLETION DATE
	ж.			•				7/2	4/19
F 658	Continued From pa	ge 5	F6	58					
	LNA statement by a	Day Shift LNA states that on							
		o get Resident #4 out of bed.							
		trying to put the resident's			O#11				
		t complained of pain. The LNA							
		liately went to get the LPN							
		sident's corridor on the day							
		wrote in a statement that at							
		19 that the LNA had come to							
		ck Resident #4. Upon						v.	
		nt the LPN found that the						İ	
		er was "lower" than the other						A Company of the Comp	
		o swollen and cold to the						ì	
		repeated "hurt" and "my arm".							
		Spoke to the night nurse. No							
	report of pain. Notifi								
		N (Registered Nurse) Both in							
		ident was sent to the ER		= 1					
		at 8 am. The written							
		N on Day shift states that the							
		ssess the resident. The							
		n-verbal signs of pain. The						76	
		actice Registered Nurse) saw							
		olied, the MD (Medical Doctor)						k	
	The state of the s	edical record for Resident#4							
		are no progress notes by the							
		facility RN regarding the							
		morning hours of 5/28/19							
		complained of pain and was							
		R. Upon transfer to the ER for	9						1
		ent was found to have a							
		t Humerus (long bone in the							
	upper arm).	the state of the s							
		/24/19 at 9:30 am the LPN							ĕ
		ated that there had been							
		ning report that indicated there							
	had been an issue v	with Resident#4. S/he stated							1

that when the LNA reported at 7 am the complaint of pain when Resident #4 was being assisted

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES	,				OMB NO	0. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION			TE SURVEY
		475014	B. WING				06	C 5/26/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STF	REET ADDRESS, CIT	TY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			1		PEARL STREET			
BURLING	GTON HEALTH & REF	IAB	-	BU	RLINGTON, VT	05401		
271.15	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	(EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTI RECTIVE ACTION SHOUL RENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 050		_);				7/24/19
F 658	Continued From pa	ige 6	F 6	58				
		m-7 am LPN if there was						
	anything different d	uring the night for Resident #4						
		d no there wasn't. The day						
		at s/he had not documented			響 。			
2		the incidents described for						
	Resident #4 on 5/2							
		, via telephone interview the						
		t confirmed that s/he had not						1
		sessment of the resident or						-
		on in the resident record for						
	the incident on 5/28					a		10 41 11 21
		3/26/19 at 7:05 am the 11 pm-7						
		her description of the events						
		ere accurate but she did not						ĥ
		she didn't write a progress note						i.
	or mention what ha							
		/26/19 at 10:45 am the		12				
		(DNS) confirmed that it is						
	expected that nursing	rents regarding the event on						
	5/28/19 for Residen	nt #4.						
	Resident Records - CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5	Identifiable Information (i), 483.70(i)(1)-(5)	F 84	42 F	-842			
· ·	The street of the control of the con			F	Resident #4 no	longer resides at	the	
	§483.20(f)(5) Resid	ent-identifiable information.			enter.	longer resides at	u ic	
		release information that is		•	oritor.	8		
	resident-identifiable			F	Residents havir	ng a change in me	dical	
		release information that is				be at risk to have		
	resident-identifiable				naccurate med			
	accordance with a c	contract under which the agent			ideediate meu	iodi rotorus.		
		r disclose the information		N	lurging staff wi	Il be re-educated	on	
		the facility itself is permitted				document a potent		
¥	to do so.				ealth event pe		lidi	
	SARS 70(i) Madical	rocords		1.1	cann event pe	protocol.		- 1
	§483.70(i) Medical r	ordance with accepted						
		rds and practices, the facility						
ŭ.		cal records on each resident						

PRINTED: 07/11/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				01	MB NO.	0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		PLE CONSTRUCTION G			E SURVEY PLETED
		475014	B. WING	3	××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××	-		C 26/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (CODE		
BURLING	GTON HEALTH & REF	IAB			300 PEARL STREET BURLINGTON, VT 05401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	EIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD E APPROPE	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	all information contregardless of the forecords, except whe (i) To the individual, representative where (ii) Required by Law (iii) For treatment, properations, as perm with 45 CFR 164.50 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial ar law enforcement purposes, research medical examiners, a serious threat to be by and in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The factorial section of the	mented; ble; and organized acility must keep confidential ained in the resident's records, rm or storage method of the en release is- or their resident re permitted by applicable law; v; organized by and in compliance	F	842	The CNE and or designee the documentation weekly monthly x3 to ensure comaccurate documentation. The results of the audits with At QAPI for further recommendation for further recommendation. F843, Poc. accepted 7/30/19	x 4 and aplete ar ill be revenendation	then nd riewed ons.	7/24/19
	§483.70(i)(4) Medic for- (i) The period of tim (ii) Five years from there is no requiren	ral records must be retained the required by State law; or the date of discharge when the nent in State law; or ears after a resident reaches the law.						

§483.70(i)(5) The medical record must contain-

PRINTED: 07/11/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CLIVILI	13 TON WILDICANE	A MEDICAID SERVICES	·					OIVID IV	0. 0936-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILE		ONSTRUCTION				ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		475014	B. WING	;				0	C 6/26/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS,	CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE		***************************************
BURLING	GTON HEALTH & REH	AAB		ř.	EARL STREE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG			ER'S PLAN RRECTIVE A ERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOOT OTHE APP	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 040			E 4						7/24/19
F 842	Continued From pa	-	F	842					
		ation to identify the resident;	2						
		esident's assessments;	i						183
		sive plan of care and services							
	provided;								
		ny preadmission screening	1						1
	and resident review		E E						
		ducted by the State;	i						T.
		se's, and other licensed	I						
	professional's progr	iology and other diagnostic		1					8
		required under §483.50.	,	320					
		NT is not met as evidenced	!						1
	by:	VI IS NOT THE CAS EVIDENCED							
		eview and interviews the	i						
		ure that the medical record for					3.5		
		complete and accurately	ř.						
	documented. Findir								į.
	Per record review F	Resident #4 is very limited in							
		nition, and has a BIMS (a							
		ent tool) of 3 indicating severe							
	cognitive impairmer								
		resident's speech was limited							
Ţ	to 1-2 word stateme								Í
		en statement on 6/6/19 by the							
		approximately 5 am, the							
		d of pain when a Licensed							
		NA) lifted the Right Arm to The LNA immediately stopped							
		went to report the complaint							
		1-7am nurse (the Licensed							
		l] on duty) as it was not usual							
		e LPN's written statement							
		28/19 the resident was							
		asked about the presence of							
		ay "my butt". The statement							
		es there was no bruising or			(a)				
		Right shoulder/ arm. There							

was no grimacing or report of pain when the arm

PRINTED: 07/11/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES						OMB NO	D. 093	8-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	The state of the s			ATE SUR	
		475014	B. WING	<u> </u>				0.0	C 6/ 26/2 (019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STRI	EET ADDRESS, CI	TY, STATE, ZIP	CODE		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	250				PEARL STREET					
BURLING	GTON HEALTH & REF	IAB			RLINGTON, VT					
W 41 ID	CHAMAPY CTA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES					POFOTK			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	(EACH CORI	R'S PLAN OF CO RECTIVE ACTION RENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOUL	D BE	COM	(X5) IPLETION DATE
								·	7/24	4/19
F 842	Continued From pa	ige 9	F 8	42			. 8			
	was "touched" acco	rding to the statement. An								
		Day Shift LNA states that on								
		o get Resident #4 out of bed.		i						
	When the LNA was	trying to put the resident's								
	shirt on the residen	t complained of pain. The LNA		980					I	
	stopped and immed	diately went to get the LPN		i					E .	
		sident's corridor on the day								
		wrote in a statement that at								
		19 that the LNA had come to								
		ck Resident #4. Upon								
		ent the LPN found that the							Ē	
		er was "lower" than the other								
		o swollen and cold to the								
		repeated "hurt" and "my arm".								
		'Spoke to the night nurse. No								
	report of pain. Notif			9					1	
		N {Registered Nurse} Both in		Ì						
		ident was sent to the ER								
) at 8 am. The written								
		N on Day shift states that the ssess the resident. The								
		on-verbal signs of pain. The								
		actice Registered Nurse) saw								
		plied, the MD (Medical Doctor)								
	notified.	pried, the MD (Medical Books)						0.50		
		nedical record for Resident#4								
		are no progress notes by the								
	facility LPN's or the	facility RN regarding the								
e		morning hours of 5/28/19								
		complained of pain and was								
		R. Upon transfer to the ER for								
		lent was found to have a								
		t Humerus (long bone in the								
	upper arm).	South States and to the state of the state o								
		5/24/19 at 9:30 am the LPN								
		tated that there had been								
		ning report that indicated there				2				
*	nad been an issue	with Resident#4. S/he stated								

that when the LNA reported at 7 am the complaint

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			DMB NO. 0938-0391			
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		ONSTRUCTION			ATE SURVEY DMPLETED C
		475014	B. WING				0	6/26/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IAB		300 P	ET ADDRESS, CITY EARL STREET LINGTON, VT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTORS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTI ECTIVE ACTION SHOUL ENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	s/he asked the 11 panything different dand s/he responded LPN also stated the anything regarding Resident #4 on 5/20 On 6/25/19 at 8 am RN on the Day shift documented her as any other information the incident on 5/28 In an interview on 6 am LPN stated that in her statement we find any issues so so mention what ha In an interview on 6 Director of Nurses expected that nursi	ent #4 was being assisted om-7 am LPN if there was uring the night for Resident #4 d no there wasn't. The day at s/he had not documented the incidents described for 8/19. The via telephone interview the acconfirmed that s/he had not sessment of the resident or on in the resident record for 1/19. The description of the events are accurate but she did not she didn't write a progress note ppened in report. The confirmed that it is no staff would have wents regarding the event on		342				7/24/19
							ø	*
	**							